CC1N7761en
21.06.2016
Building Technologies Division
Infrastructure & Cities Sector
 7761
 Control Units LEC1...
Control unit for double- or multiflame supervision of oil, gas or forced draft oil /
gas burners of any fuel throughput, suited for continuous or intermittent

Type summary
Artikel-Nr. Type reference and
ordering information
*
Rated voltage Factory settings for
mains
frequency
t1 TSA t9
BPZ:LEC1/8851 LEC1/8851 AC 220...240 V 50 Hz 60 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/8853 LEC1/8853 AC 220...240 V 50 Hz 30 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/8866 LEC1/8866 AC 100...110 V 50 Hz 30 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/8867 LEC1/8867 AC 100...110 V 60 Hz 30 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/8868 LEC1/8868 AC 220...240 V 60 Hz 30 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/8892 LEC1/8892 AC 220...240 V 50 Hz 60 s 5 s 5 s
BPZ:LEC1.1/8854 LEC1.1/8854 AC 220...240 V 50 Hz 17 s 2 s 2 s
BPZ:LEC1/9500 LEC1/9500 AC 230 V 60 Hz 60 s 4.5 s 4.5 s
BPZ:LEC1/9501 LEC1/9501 AC 100...110 V 50 Hz 60 s 4.5 s 4.5 s
BPZ:LEC1/9502 LEC1/9502 AC 100...110 V 60 Hz 60 s 4.5 s 4.5 s
BPZ:LEC1/9503 LEC1/9503 AC 230 V 50 Hz 60 s 4.5 s 4.5 s
* The type reference is given near the terminals inside the housing
The control unit is delivered without terminal base.
The latter must be ordered as a separate item using the following part number:
AGG41041713 (EC) or AGG12.1